Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ashok Lahiri	01/08/2008
Robert Spotnitz	01/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MicroAzure Corporation	
Street Address:	46758 Lakeview Blvd.	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12013397

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)258-5752

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9493409736

Email: rey@bhiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Reynaldo C. Barcelo

Address Line 1: 2901 West Coast Hwy

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92663

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAZ-0007-P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Reynaldo C. Barcelo

Total Attachments: 3

source=MAZ0007PASGN#page1.tif source=MAZ0007PASGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020357 FRAME: 0389

500438367

source=MAZ0007PASGN#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020357 FRAME: 0390

Atty. Docket No.: MAZ-0007-P

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Ashok Lahiri, a citizen of USA, residing at Cupertino, California, and Robert Spotnitz, a citizen of USA, residing at Pleasanton, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a THREE-DIMENSIONAL BATTERY HAVING CURRENT-REDUCING DEVICES CORRESPONDING TO ELECTRODES (hereafter "Improvements") for which we have executed an application for a United States Patent filed HEREWITH, Application No. UNKNOWN (hereafter "Application"); and

Whereas, **MicroAzure Corporation** (hereafter "Assignee"), a California Corporation, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Improvements and the Application.

Now, therefore, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Improvements, and the Application (including all applications to which the Application claims priority) and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for the Improvements to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

We hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the Improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Improvements in all countries.

Atty. Docket No.: MAZ-0007-P

Title of Invention: THREE-DIMENSIONA DEVICES CORRESPONDING TO ELECTRO	L BATTERY HAVING CURRENT-REDUCING DES
Aslok Calini Ashok Lahiri	1 8 0 8 Date
ASHOR LAMITI	Date
State of California) ss. County of (on tra (osta)) On Jan. 8, 2008, before me, Marg appeared Ashok Lahiri and proved to me on the	aret Rust, Notary Public, personally basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose
his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her sign behalf of which the person acted, executed the instru	acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in nature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon ument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public
MARGARET RUST COMM. #1544613 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA PR CONTAR COSTA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 15, 2009	

Atty. Docket No.: MAZ-0007-P

Title of Invention: THREE-DIMENSIONAL BATTERY HAVING CURRENT-REDUCING DEVICES CORRESPONDING TO ELECTRODES		
Robert Spotnitz	BJan 2008 Date	
State of California) County of Contra Costo) ss.		
name is subscribed to the within instrument, and ac	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose knowledged to me that he/she executed the same in ature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon ment.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public	
MARGARET RUST COMM. #1544613 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA CONTRA COSTA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 15, 2009		